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
on 23.75, but it's private land and gated. So we could not get in. Some research
may demonstrate an easement for access if this one interests you, but it has no
public road frontage. No Road Access;

Summer Tax Due: $9.81

(Off) LL Road.
Nahma;

$650

1914

Parcel ID: 013-601-011-00; Legal Description: SEC 21 T40N R19W. LOT 11 BLK
1 OF SUPERVISORS PLAT #1. Comments: We suspect there may have been a
home on this parcel in the past. It now contains just two solitary, antiquated SatTV
dishes. Would make an excellent spot for a vacation place, or you could install a
communication center to talk to the aliens on the dishes. This is at the northern
edge of the Nahma central district and there are severagl attractions within walking
distance.

Summer Tax Due: $23.39

8171 River GG
Street,
Nahma.;

$1,300

1915

Parcel ID: 014-053-045-00; Legal Description: SEC 3 T39N R23W. 4.61 A BEG
238.8' S OF NE COR OF SE 1/4 OF SE 1/4, TH W 870.99' TH S 230' TH E 870.99'
TH N 230' TO POB. Comments: Parcel fronts 230 feet along the west side of M
Street, and runs 870 feet deep = 4.6 acres. This parcel is really nicely wooded in
hundreds of younger red pine trees. The mobile here is of the 1960's vintage. It is in
pretty solid condition, tho we did notice one area along the hallway where the wall
facing the driveway seems to have some bowing perhaps from the water that runs
off the small gutter that empties where the wrought iron back porch railing meets
the foundation. The mobile is well set on a block crawlspace foundation. 2
bedrooms, one bath. Clean. Straight. Solid. The two car steel garage is also solid
and nice. Roughly 30x30. Concrete floor. This would won;t need much work. Bring
your checkbooks. It will be popular.

Summer Tax Due: $303.54

6981 M Road;

$3,000




1916

Parcel ID: 014-121-001-00; Legal Description: SEC 18 T39N R22W. LOT 1 BLK
1 OF PLAT OF VILLAGE OF WELLS & ADJACENT ALLEY. Comments: At the
NE corner of the intersection of Third Street and Third Avenue in Wells.This
structure is in pretty tough condition. The garage (we think it's a garage) on the
north side has collapsed. The two entry doors to the home are either blocked from
the inside, or the frames are bowing to the degree that if we enter, we won't be able
to resecure them. So we did not enter this one.The core structure here "looks"
straight. The roof is not bad. But it has been open to the elements (lots of broken
windows and holes) and we assume there are critters living here. There is some
soot/discoloration at points that infer there may have been a fire here. It will be
difficult to assess the condition of this one until it has been emptied out. There is
debris inside the building and all over the yard.This one is a grab bag.Nice corner
lot in wells. Natural gas here. A performance bond in the amount of $20,000.00 to
ensure demolition of structures is required in order to purchase this lot. Evidence of
the posting of a CASH PERFORMANCE BOND or equivalent surety, shall be
presented to the Seller or its designee for acceptance within 5 days of the auction.
The seller has the unilateral right to accept, reject or require modification to the
proposed instrument. If an acceptable bond or surety is not presented within the
period, the sale shall be canceled for non-performance without refund. The
purchaser has NO RIGHT TO POSSESSION or entry upon the property until the
issuance and recording of the deed. Structural Issues;

Summer Tax Due: $42.33

6454 N 3RD
ST WELLS;

$2,500

1917

Parcel ID: 041-257-005-00; Legal Description: SEC 17 T39N R18W. LOT 5 BLK
7 OF VILLAGE OF GARDEN SUB. Comments: This parcel contains an older 3 BR
(2 up, 1 down) home in the center of the Village of Garden. The home is straight
and solid. We did not see any evidence of roof leakage. It has a pretty decent,
24x30 2 car detached steel garage to the rear. The garage needs 2 new overhead
doors. It has wooden floors over dirt. There are a couple of small framed workshop
rooms as well toward the house. The roof is older, and missing a few shingles, but
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